

SESS-76/2018

Present: Shri T.N Pradhan.
ADJ,FTC-I, Raiganj,U/D

05/- 16.07.2018

Today is fixed for framing of charge.
Learned P.P. has files a petition praying for
time for framing of charge.Heard.
Considared.Prayer is allowed.
Sole accused namely Hiren Das on court bail is
present by filing hazira.
So, the case is adjourned today.
To 07.08.2018 for framing of charge.
Accused must be present that day so that charge
can be framed positively.

D/C

Judge.

ADJ,FTC-I, Raiganj,U/D