

43/07.08.2018

Out of three accused persons on court bail two accuseds are present by filing hazira and rest one accused namely Jiaul Haque is absent by filing a petition U/S-317 Cr. P.C on the ground of his non appearance.

Heard and allowed.

Learned P.P. has filed hazira of one witness namely Rehena Bibi who is examined in chief as pw-7 and cross examination is declined.

At this stage, learned P.P. has filed a petition and prayed to declare the witness as hostile on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered.

The prayer is allowed.

The witness is declared hostile as per prayer of learned P.P and he is permitted to cross the witness.

Now, the witness i,e-pw-7 is cross examined by the prosecution in full and discharged today.

No other witness is present today.

Todate i,e- 08.08.2018 for evidence.

Accuseds on bail will remain as before.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.