

SESS-76/2018

08/15.11.2018

Sole accused person namely Hiren Das on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Learned P.P has filed hazira but no witness is present today.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Todate i/e-16.11.2018 for evidence.

Accused on bail will remain as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-I.

ADJ, FTC-I.