

10/18.01.2019

Sole accused person namely Hiren Das on court bail is present by filing hazira. SR received of CSW-2&4 and a massege no 28/ro dt-18.1.19 received. let those be kept in record.

Learned P.P has filed hazira of one witness namely Partha Sarkar who is examined in chief and cross and discharged as PW-1. During exam the signature of PW-1 in S/L dt-06.11.12 be marked as exbt no-1.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix-19.01.2019 for evidence of csw-03 & 04.

21.01.2019 for evidence of csw-05 & 06.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

Accused on bail will remain as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-I.

ADJ, FTC-I.