

14/27.06.2019

Sole accused person namely Hiren Das on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Learned P.P has filed hazira of one witness namely Prabir Kr. Dey who is examined in chief and cross in full and discharged as witness no-5.
No other witness is present today.
So, the case is adjourned today.
Fix- 02.08.2019 for evidence of csw-01 & 08.
Issue summons accordingly.
Prosecution is to take proper step.
Accused on bail will remain as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-I.

ADJ, FTC-I.