

SESS-76/2018

16/30.10.2019

Sole accused person namely Hiren Das on court bail is present by filing hazira. Prosecution files hazira. A message bearing no-ORG-626/RO dt-30.10.19 has been received.

No witness is present today.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix- 30.1.2020 for evidence of csw-01 & 08.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

Accused on bail will remain as before.

D/C

ADJ, FTC-I.

ADJ, FTC-I.