

CNR WBUD01-001723-2018 , J.O.CODE WB00874
SESS-76/2018

24/28.1.2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Party takes no step.

The functioning of this court is proceeding in restricted manner in view of order no-19 dt-15.1.2022 passed by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

The Local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order and therefore no adverse order is passed against any party of this case.

Considering the order passed by the Ld. District and Sessions Judge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj and resolution taken by The Local Bar Association of Raiganj ,for the end of Justice the case is adjourned today.Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present court today.

Reschedule has been made.

To 04.05.22 for evidence of csw-1.

. Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

