

Raiganj PS case no. 980/12 dt. 06.11.12

CNR WBUD01-001723-2018, J.O. CODE WB00874

**Sess. Case no.76/18
Present:-Basant Sharma,
ADJ, FTC-I,
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

26/10.08.2022

Today is fixed for evidence of PW 1 SI Palash Mahanta.

Accused Hiren Das on bail is present by filing hajira.

NO witness is present.

One RT Message has been received, IC Karandighi PS stating that due to law and order duty he is unable to attend the court and prays for another date.

Heard both sides.

Ld P.P in charge prays for passing necessary order.

Perused the case record.

I find that SI Palash Mahanta who is at present posted as IC Karandighi PS is the defacto complainant this case and it also reveals from the case record that inspite of issuing of several summons upon him, he has failed to attend the court to depose in this case.

It further appears that he is in the habit of seeking another date on the pretext of one excuse or another.

The record further reveals that other five charge sheet witnesses have already been examined in this case and due to his non examination the case is being delayed.

So, one last opportunity is given to SI Palasah Mahanta to depose in this case by appearing before this court and if he fails to appear before this court on the next date his presence will be secured by issuing warrant of arrest against him.

Copy of this order be sent to the SP Islampur Police District for giving necessary direction and instruction to IC Karandighi PS for attending this court on the next date and to depose.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC Karandighi PS for information and compliance.

Fresh summoned be also upon CSW.1

Prosecution is to take proper step.

Accused as before.

Fix **17.11.22** for evidence of CSW. 1.

Dictated by me.

Judge

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

Memo no.

dated

Copy forwarded to the SP Islampur Police District for giving necessary direction and instruction to IC Karandighi PS for attending this court on the next date and to depose.

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.**

Memo. no. date

Copy forwarded to the IC Raiganj PS
for compliance .

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
FTC-I, Raiganj, Uttar
Dinajpur.

