

Sess. Case no. 76/18

Present: Basant Sharma ,
ADJ,FTC-I ,
Raiganj, U/D.

28/14.03.23

Today is fixed for ER of BWWA / evidence.

Sole accd on bail is present by filing hajira.

Ld P.P in charge files hajira of one witness namely SI Palash Mahanta.

He is examined in chief as pw. 6 and cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of Ld defence counsel.

The written complaint is marked as ext-P/2 and seizure list dt. 6.11.12 is marked as ext-P/1(2).

It is stated in the petition that due to illness of one of the relatives of Ld defence counsel he is unable to present in court today and as such witness can not be cross-examined.

Heard both sides.

No objection raised.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld P.P in charge files a petition for recall of BWWA issued against witness SI Palash Mahanta and also to release him on bail.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the witness Palash Mahanta be released on furnishing PR bond of Rs. 1000/- with direction to attend this court on the next date fixed.

Fix 26.04.2023 for cross-examination of pw. 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

Accd as before.

Dictated by me.

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.

Later

PR bond of Rs. 1000/- is furnished by witness Palash Mahanta and the same is accepted.

Dictated by me.

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D.

