

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-001723-2018 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-76/2018

32/08.04.2024

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-6.

Sole Accused person is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

Message received vide Org no 1349/24 dt 07.04.2024 from IC Kurseong PS regarding absence of witness namely Inspector Palash Mahanto (PW-6) due to engaged in law and order duty. Seen. Let the same be kept with the record.

Hence, the case is adjourned today.

To 09.07.24 for cross-examination of PW-6.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

