

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR WBUD01-001723-2018 , J.O.CODE WB01014
SESS-76/2018

34/26.11.2024

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-6.

Sole Accused person on bail is present by filing hazira.

The local Bar Association of Raiganj has by taking resolution requested the courts for not to pass any adverse order and therefore no adverse order is passed in any case.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

To 25.03.25 for cross-examination of PW-6.

Issue summons accordingly.Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

