

WBUD010017232018



Present: ADJ, FTC-II I/C of ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D

J.O.CODE WB01023

SESS-76/2018

35/25.03.2025

Regular PO is on leave.

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW-6.

Sole Accused person on bail is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira but no witness is present today.

To 25.09.25 for cross-examination of PW-6.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C