

CNR WBUD01-001723-2018, JO CODE WB00993

Sess. Case no.76/2018

37/20.02.26

Today is fixed for taking cross examination of PW6/Inspector Palash Mahanta.

The sole accused on CB is present by filing hajira.

It appears from the record that on repeated occasions, summons were issued to the witness.

In spite of repeated efforts, the attendance of the witness could not be secured as yet.

Under such compelling circumstances, issue BWW of Rs. 10,000/- against Inspector/ Palash Mahanta.

The SP Raiganj Police District is directed to execute the warrant without fail.

Indefault, SP Raiganj PD shall submit proper explanation as to why the warrant could not be executed.

Let a copy of this order along with the arrest warrant be sent to the SP Raiganj PD for strict compliance.

Fix 24.03.2026 for taking evidence of Inspector /Palash Mahanta.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

Memo. No. Dt.

Let a copy of this order be sent to:-

The SP Raiganj PD for strict compliance.

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.